LS200 Series
3055 Del Sol Blvd • San Diego, CA 92154 • 1-800-526-2324 75
Light Industrial Test & Measurement
Automated Service Kiosks
Very low cost
Small Size
Wide Range AC Input
Convection or Fan Cooled

Vibration (non operating) - 10 - 55Hz: 19.6m/s2 constant sweep 1 min X, Y, Z for 1 hour
Shock - < 196.1 m/s2 (20G)
Immunity - IEC61000-4-2, -3, -4, -5, -6, -8, -11
Safety Agency Approvals - UL60950-1, CSA60950-1 (cUL), IEC60950-1 2nd Edition, CE Mark
Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55011/EN55022-B, FCC--B
Weight (Typ) g 700 600
Size (LxWxH) in 7.8 x 3.9 x 1.61"
Warranty yrs Three Years
Specifications
(1) 115 / 230VAC input
(2) Recycle AC to reset
(3) (Derate linearly to 65% load from 115VAC to 85VAC)
LS200 Series
3055 Del Sol Blvd • San Diego, CA 92154 • 1-800-526-232476
Model Selector
LS200-3.3 3.3V 3.0 - 3.6 40.0 N/A - 40 16 80 67 / 68
LS200-5 5V 4.75 - 5.5 40.0 N/A - 40 20 80 72 / 75
LS200-7.5 7.5V 6.8 - 8.2 26.7 N/A - 40 20 80 74 / 77
LS200-12 12V 10.8 - 14.4 16.7 N/A - 96 48 120 76 / 79
LS200-15 15V 13.5 - 16.5 13.4 N/A - 120 60 120 80 / 83
LS200-24 24V 22 - 28.8 8.4 N/A 10.4 192 96 120 82 / 84
LS200-36 36V 32 - 40 5.6 N/A 6.9 288 144 150 82 / 85
LS200-48 48V 42 - 57.6 4.2 N/A - 384 192 200 82 / 85
LS200-3.3/L 3.3V 3.0 - 3.6 40.0 32.0 - 40 16 80 67 / 68
LS200-5/L 5V 4.75 - 5.5 40.0 32.0 - 40 20 80 72 / 75
LS200-7.5/L 7.5V 6.8 - 8.2 26.7 21.36 - 40 20 80 74 / 77
LS200-12/L 12V 10.8 - 14.4 16.7 15.0 - 96 48 120 76 / 79
LS200-15/L 15V 13.5 - 16.5 13.4 12.0 - 120 60 120 80 / 83
LS200-24/L 24V 22 - 28.8 8.4 7.5 10.4 192 96 120 82 / 84
LS200-36/L 36V 32 - 40 5.6 5.0 6.9 288 144 150 82 / 85
LS200-48/L 48V 42 - 57.6 4.2 3.78 - 384 192 200 82 / 85
Adjust Range Max Current Max Current Peak Load Reg Line Reg Ripple Noise Efficiency
Model Voltage (V) Forced Air(A)(4) Convect.(A)(5) Current (A) (mV) (mV) (mV) (typ) %(1)
Revision A3: Jan 2011
For Additional Information, please visit us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/products/ls-series.htm